PA1
MAB1
(MAIN)
LCD1
LCD1
J
H
G

D273 1SS355-HF DIODE      1
D370 BAW56-TP DIODE ARRAY      1
D390 SM5818PL SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D391 MBR0530 DIODE      1
D400 RB521SM-40 DIODE      1
D401 UDZV5.1B ZENER DIODE      1
D480 UDZV6.2B ZENER DIODE      1 K3
D481 UDZV6.2B ZENER DIODE      1 K3
D482 UDZV5.1B ZENER DIODE      1 K3
D540 SMD24PL SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D902 SK34A-L SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D903 SK34A-L SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D906 SK34A-L SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D907 SK34A-L SCHOTTKY DIODE      1
D991 GN3XB DIODE      1
C101 CK73JXR1H332K C CAPACITOR 3300pF 50V  K      1
C102 CK73JXR1H332K C CAPACITOR 3300pF 50V  K      1
C103 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C104 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1
C105 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C106 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C161 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C162 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C163 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C164 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C165 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C166 CE32BJ1V4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 35V  M      1
C167 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C168 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C169 CE32BY1C470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V  M      1
C170 CE32CL1C100M E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  M      1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)6/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C171 CE32BM1E470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V  M      1 E2,K3,X1
C171 CE32CL1E330M E CAPACITOR 33uF 25V  M      1 M2,A1,H1
C181 CK73HXR1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V  K      1 E2,K3,X1
C183 CK73HXR1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V  K      1 E2,K3,X1
C187 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 E2,K3,X1
C188 CK73GXR1E105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 25V  K      1 E2,K3,X1
C189 CK73HXR1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V  K      1 M2,A1,H1
C190 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1 M2,A1,H1
C191 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1 M2,A1,H1
C192 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 M2,A1,H1
C193 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C222 CK73JXR1C333K C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V  K      1
C223 CK73JXR1C333K C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 16V  K      1
C224 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C225 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C226 CC73JCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V  J      1
C227 CK73JXR1H151K C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V  K      1
C228 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C229 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C230 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C231 CK73JXR1H151K C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V  K      1
C234 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C235 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C236 CK73HXR1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V  K      1
C238 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C252 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1
C262 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C273 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C304 CE32CL1E330M E CAPACITOR 33uF 25V  M      1
C311 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C312 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C313 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C316 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C317 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C318 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C319 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C322 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C332 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C333 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C334 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C335 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C336 CK73HXR1E474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V  K      1
C342 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C352 CK730DK1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C362 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C370 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
C391 CK73HXR1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V  K      1
C410 CK73JXR0J224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 6.3V  K      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
C470 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C472 CK73JXR1E104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K      1 K3
C473 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1 K3
C474 CK73GXR1C225K C CAPACITOR 2.2uF 16V  K      1 K3
C475 CK73GXR1C225K C CAPACITOR 2.2uF 16V  K      1 K3
C480 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1 K3
C481 CK73JXR1E104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K      1 K3
C482 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 K3
C483 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1 K3
C484 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1 K3
C485 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1 K3
C486 CK73JXR1H682K C CAPACITOR 6800pF 50V  K      1 K3
C540 CE32CC1A151M E CAPACITOR 150uF 10V  M      1
C541 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1
C543 CK73JXR1E223K C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K      1
C544 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C545 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1
C547 CK73JXR0J474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 6.3V  K      1
C548 CK73JXR0J474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 6.3V  K      1
C549 CK73JXR0J474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 6.3V  K      1
C550 CC73JCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V  J      1
C601 CK73FXR0J226M C CAPACITOR 22uF 6.3V  M      1
C602 CK73GXR0J106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V  K      1
C603 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C604 CK73JXR1H152K C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V  K      1
C605 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1
C606 CC73JCH1H090D C CAPACITOR 9pF 50V  D      1
C607 CC73JCH1H010C C CAPACITOR 1pF 50V  C      1
C608 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1
C609 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C610 CC73JCH1H120J C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V  J      1
C611 CC73JCH1H010C C CAPACITOR 1pF 50V  C      1
C612 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C614 CC73JCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V  J      1
C615 CC73JCH1H330J C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V  J      1
C616 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1
C617 CK73JXR0J224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 6.3V  K      1
C618 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C619 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)7/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C620 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C622 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C623 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C625 CK73JXR1H221K C CAPACITOR 220pF 50V  K      1
C680 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C702 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C703 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C704 CC73JCH1H180J C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V  J      1
C705 CC73JCH1H180J C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V  J      1
C706 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C707 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C708 CK73JXR1C473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 16V  K      1
C709 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C710 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1
C711 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C713 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C714 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C715 CK73JXR1C472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 16V  K      1
C716 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C719 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C720 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C721 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C722 CK73GXR0J106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V  K      1
C723 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C724 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C725 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C726 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C727 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C728 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C729 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C730 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C731 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C733 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C735 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C736 CC73JCH1H080D C CAPACITOR 8pF 50V  D      1
C737 CC73JCH1H080D C CAPACITOR 8pF 50V  D      1
C738 CK73JXR1A472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 10V  K      1
C740 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C741 CC73JCH1H100D C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V  D      1
C742 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C744 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C745 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C746 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C747 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C749 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C750 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C751 CE32BZ0J101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V  M      1
C754 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C756 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C820 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C821 CK73JXR0J224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 6.3V  K      1
C822 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C824 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C825 CK73JXR0J224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 6.3V  K      1
C830 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C831 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C832 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C841 CK73HXR1A334K C CAPACITOR 0.33uF 10V  K      1
C842 CK73JXR0J224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 6.3V  K      1
C843 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C890 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C893 CK73GXR0J106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V  K      1
C894 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C895 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
C902 CC73JCH1E391J C CAPACITOR 390pF 25V  J      1
C903 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C904 CC73JCH1E271J C CAPACITOR 270pF 25V  J      1
C905 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C906 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C907 CE32CC1A151M E CAPACITOR 150uF 10V  M      1
C911 CK73GXR1E105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 25V  K      1
C912 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1
C913 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1
C914 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C915 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C916 CE32BY1C221M E CAPACITOR 220uF 16V  M      1
C917 CK73GXR1E105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 25V  K      1
C919 CD04ET1C222M1 E CAPACITOR 2200uF 16V  M      1
C932 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C946 CK73GXR1E105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 25V  K      1
C947 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C950 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C952 CK73GXR1A106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 10V  K      1
C954 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C990 CD04ET1C222M1 E CAPACITOR 2200uF 16V  M      1
C1001 CC73JCH1H221J C CAPACITOR 220pF 50V  J      1
C1010 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C1011 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C1012 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1
C1013 CC73JCH1E471J C CAPACITOR 470pF 25V  J      1

C1905 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C1906 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C1907 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1
C1908 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
C1909 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
C1910 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
C2010 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1
C2040 CC73JCH1H100D C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V  D      1
C2041 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C2042 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C2044 CC73JCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V  J      1
C2060 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1
C2085 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1 K3
C9000 CK73JXR1C224K C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V  K      1
C9001 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C9002 CK73JXR1A103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 10V  K      1
C9003 CK73GXR0J475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V  K      1
C9004 CK73JXR1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V  K      1
C9006 CK73GXR1C475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V  K      1
C9007 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1

C9206 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C9207 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C9208 CK73JXR1A104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 10V K      1
C9210 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,E3,E2,M2
C9211 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1
C9212 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 E3,E2,M2
C9213 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 E3,E2,M2
C9214 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 E3,E2,M2
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)9/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C9215 CK73JXR1H222K C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V  K      1 E3,E2,M2
C9217 CC73JCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V  C      1
C9218 CC73JCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V  C      1
C9219 CC73JCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V  C      1
VA720 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 2      1
L700 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L706 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1 K3
L707 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1 K3
L708 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L709 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L811 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L822 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L824 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR      1
L825 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR      1
L826 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR      1
L827 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR      1
L828 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR      1
L829 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1
L2000 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR      1
L2001 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR      1
L2003 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1 K3
L2004 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR      1 K3
L9002 RK73GB2A000J MG RESISTOR      1
R100 RK73HB1J471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1
R101 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R103 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R104 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R112 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R113 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R114 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R115 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1 K3
R116 RK73GB2A4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/10W J      1 K3
R117 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1 K3
R145 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R146 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R147 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R148 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R149 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R150 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R160 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 M2,A1,H1
R161 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 E2,M2,A1,H1,K3,X1
R162 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R173 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R175 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2,E2
,K3,X1
R176 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 E2,K3,X1
R177 RK73HB1J562J MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2,K3,X1
R178 RK73HB1J752J MG RESISTOR 7.5kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2,K3,X1
R179 RK73HH1J102D MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W D      1 E2,K3,X1
R180 RK73HH1J153D MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W D      1 E2,K3,X1
R181 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2,K3,X1
R182 RK73HH1J752D MG RESISTOR 7.5kΩ 1/16W D      1 M2,A1,H1
R183 RK73HH1J132D MG RESISTOR 1.3kΩ 1/16W D      1 M2,A1,H1
R188 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2,M2
,A1,H1
R220 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R221 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R222 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R223 RK73HB1J822J MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R224 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R225 RK73HB1J333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1
R226 RK73HB1J122J MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R227 RK73HB1J124J MG RESISTOR 120kΩ 1/16W J      1
R229 RK73HB1J122J MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R230 RK73HB1J124J MG RESISTOR 120kΩ 1/16W J      1
R231 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R232 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R233 RK73HB1J681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/16W J      1
R234 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R236 RK73HB1J512J MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R237 RK73HB1J471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1
R238 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R250 RK73HB1J181J MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J      1
R251 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1
R252 RK73HB1J331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R253 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R254 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R260 RK73HB1J181J MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R261 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R262 RK73HB1J331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R264 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R270 RK73HB1J104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R271 RK73HB1J331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R272 RK73HB1J303J MG RESISTOR 30kΩ 1/16W J      1
R273 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1
R302 RK73HB1J432J MG RESISTOR 4.3kΩ 1/16W J      1
R303 RK73HB1J160J MG RESISTOR 16Ω 1/16W J      1
R304 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R305 RK73HB1J1R0J MG RESISTOR 1.0Ω 1/16W J      1
R316 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)10/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1

,X1
R341 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R342 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R343 RK73HB1J331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R350 RK73HB1J181J MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R351 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R352 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R353 RK73HB1J331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R370 RK73HB1J683J MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/16W J      1
R371 RK73HB1J123J MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J      1
R372 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R390 RK73EB2E472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/4W J      1
R400 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R410 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
R411 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
R413 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
R414 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E3,K2,E2,M2,A1
,H1,K3,X1
R471 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R472 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R473 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R474 RK73HB1J221J MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R475 RK73HB1J100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R476 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R477 RK73HB1J104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R480 RK73HB1J334J MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R481 RK73EB2E3R3J MG RESISTOR 3.3Ω 1/4W J      1 K3
R482 RK73EB2E3R3J MG RESISTOR 3.3Ω 1/4W J      1 K3
R483 RK73HB1J104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R484 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R485 RK73HB1J153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R486 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R487 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R488 RK73HB1J104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R489 RK73HB1J333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R490 RK73HB1J183J MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R491 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R492 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R493 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R494 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R495 RK73HB1J100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J      1 K3
R496 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R498 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R541 RK73HB1J512J MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R542 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R543 RK73HB1J200J MG RESISTOR 20Ω 1/16W J      1
R544 RK73HB1J393J MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J      1
R545 RK73HH1J183D MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/16W D      1
R546 RK73HH1J393D MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W D      1
R548 RK73HH1J683D MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/16W D      1
R601 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R602 RK73HB1J820J MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J      1
R603 RK73HB1J105J MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J      1
R604 RK73HB1J105J MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J      1
R605 RK73HB1J4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J      1
R611 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R682 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R683 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R684 RK73HB1J392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J      1
R685 RK73HB1J392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J      1
R688 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1
R690 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R691 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)11/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R702 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R703 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R704 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R705 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R706 RK73HB1J682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J      1
R709 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R710 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R711 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R712 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R713 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R714 RK73HB1J274J MG RESISTOR 270kΩ 1/16W J      1
R718 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R720 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1 K3
R730 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R738 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R739 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R740 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R741 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R742 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R743 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R746 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R755 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R756 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R760 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R761 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R766 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R768 RK73HB1J333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2,A1,H1,X1
R768 RK73HB1J393J MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J      1 E1,E3,E2
R769 RK73HB1J153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2,A1,H1,X1
R769 RK73HB1J822J MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J      1 E1,E3,E2
R769 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,K2,K3
R770 RK73HB1J393J MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J      1 K1,E3,A1,K3
R770 RK73HB1J333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1 H1
R770 RK73HB1J273J MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J      1 X1
R771 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K2,E2,M2
R771 RK73HB1J822J MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J      1 K1,E3,A1,K3
R771 RK73HB1J153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1 H1
R771 RK73HB1J223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 X1
R772 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R777 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R778 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R782 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R785 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R788 RK73HH1J823D MG RESISTOR 82kΩ 1/16W D      1
R789 RK73HH1J393D MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W D      1
R796 RK73HH1J302D MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/16W D      1
R797 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R798 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R799 RK73HB1J105J MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J      1
R800 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R801 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R802 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 E1,K0,K1,E3,K3,X1
R803 RK73HB1J225J MG RESISTOR 2.2MΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1
R805 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R806 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R808 RK73HB1J680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/16W J      1
R809 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R820 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R823 RK73HB1J470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J      1
R824 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R827 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R828 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R829 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R830 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R831 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R844 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1
R845 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R846 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R848 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R861 RK73HB1J682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J      1
R862 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R870 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R889 RK73HB1J332J MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J      1
R890 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R891 RK73HH1J563D MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/16W D      1
R892 RK73HH1J393D MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W D      1
R893 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R903 RK73HH1J394D MG RESISTOR 390kΩ 1/16W D      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2
R903 RK73HH1J334D MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W D      1 E2,K3,X1
R903 RK73HH1J474D MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W D      1 M2,A1,H1
R904 RK73HH1J103D MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W D      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2
R904 RK73HH1J473D MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D      1 E2,K3,X1
R904 RK73HH1J563D MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/16W D      1 M2,A1,H1
R905 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R908 RK73HH1J154D MG RESISTOR 150kΩ 1/16W D      1
R909 RK73HH1J473D MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D      1
R910 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R911 RK73HB1J683J MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/16W J      1
R912 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R913 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R917 RK73HH1J393D MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W D      1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)12/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R923 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R924 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R925 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R926 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R927 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R928 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R929 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R933 RK73HH1J684D MG RESISTOR 680kΩ 1/16W D      1
R934 RK73HH1J563D MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/16W D      1
R939 RK73HH1J433D MG RESISTOR 43kΩ 1/16W D      1
R940 RK73HH1J123D MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W D      1
R946 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R950 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R951 RK73HB1J471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1
R952 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R954 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R955 RK73EB2E184J MG RESISTOR 180kΩ 1/4W J      1
R980 RK73EB2E682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/4W J      1
R981 RK73EB2E682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/4W J      1
R982 RK73EB2E473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/4W J      1
R984 RK73EB2E473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/4W J      1
R1070 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R1300 RK73HB1J562J MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J      1
R1301 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R1302 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R1303 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R1900 RK73HB1J330J MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J      1
R1901 RK73HB1J330J MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J      1
R1902 RK73HB1J330J MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J      1
R1903 RK73HB1J330J MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J      1
R1904 RK73HB1J330J MG RESISTOR 33Ω 1/16W J      1

R2016 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R2017 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R2018 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R2019 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R2021 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R2023 RK73HB1J220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R2030 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2,E2
,M2,A1,H1,X1
R2033 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R2034 RK73HB1J222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R9011 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R9012 RK73HB1J103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R9015 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R9021 RK73HB1J153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1
R9023 RK73HB1J000J MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J      1
R9201 RK73HH1J100D MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W D      1
L540 LK73Z0CA4R7M M.CHIP INDUCTOR      1 M1,E1,K0,K1,E3,K2,E2
,M2,A1,K3
L540 LK73Z0CQ4R7M M.CHIP INDUCTOR      1 H1,X1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)13/17

D22 QSMTUBB5ZT3Y2 LED      1 K0,K1
D23 LRT67F-U1AA11 LED      1 M1,E1
D23 QSMTUBB5ZT3Y2 LED      1 K0,K1
D25 QSMH-C199 LED      1 M1,E1
D25 QSMR-C13SBCMN LED      1 K0,K1
D26 QSMH-C199 LED      1 M1,E1
D26 QSMR-C13SBCMN LED      1 K0,K1
D46 NHSW157B LED      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
(No.WA492<Rev.002>)14/17
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-BT208 M1 KMM-BT209 E1 KMM-BT232U K0 KMM-BT270U K1
KMM-BT309 E3 KMM-BT332 K2 KMM-BT358 E2 KMM-BT408 M2
KMM-BT408 A1 KMM-BT408 H1 KMR-M332BT K3 KMR-M408BT X1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
D48 NHSW157B LED      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C1 CK73GXR1A475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 10V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C4 CK73GXR1A475K C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 10V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C5 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C6 CK73FXR1C106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 16V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C7 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C60 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C61 CK73JXR1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C80 CC73JCH1H270J C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V  J      1 M1,E1
C80 CC73JCH1H070D C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V  D      1 K0,K1
C81 CC73JCH1H270J C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V  J      1 M1,E1
C81 CC73JCH1H070D C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V  D      1 K0,K1
C82 CK73FXR1E106K C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C83 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C84 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C85 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C86 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
C91 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 M1
R1 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R3 RK73HB1J471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R5 RK73EB2E331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/4W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R6 RK73HB1J102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R21 RK73GB2A152J MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R22 RK73EB2E821J MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/4W J      1 M1,E1
R22 RK73EB2E681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/4W J      1 K0,K1
R23 RK73EB2E471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/4W J      1 M1,E1
R23 RK73EB2E391J MG RESISTOR 390Ω 1/4W J      1 K0,K1
R24 RK73FB2B122J MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/8W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R25 RK73FB2B102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/8W J      1 M1,E1
R25 RK73FB2B911J MG RESISTOR 910Ω 1/8W J      1 K0,K1
R27 RK73FB2B331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/8W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R40 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R41 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R42 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R43 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R44 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R45 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R46 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R47 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R48 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R49 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R50 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R51 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R52 RK73HB1J682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R53 RK73HB1J472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R60 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R61 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R62 RK73HB1J4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
R80 RK73EB2E221J MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/4W J      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
CN2 E5K-0007-00 R.PLUG      1 M1,E1,K0,K1
FL80 L3D-0063-00 CHOKE COIL      1 M1,E1
FL80 L7K-0038-00 FILTER      1 K0,K1
J60 E1B-0037-00 3.5D PHONE JACK      1 M1,E1,K0,K1

C84 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C85 CK73JXR1H471K C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C86 CK73JXR1H472K C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V  K      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
C91 CK73HXR1A105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V  K      1 K2,E2,M2,A1,H1
R1 RK73HH1J473D MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R2 RK73HH1J473D MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W D      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R3 RK73HB1J471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R4 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R6 RK73EB2E151J MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R8 RK73HB1J473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R10 RK73HB1J152J MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R14 RK73HB1J124J MG RESISTOR 120kΩ 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R21 RK73EB2E391J MG RESISTOR 390Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R22 RK73EB2E471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R23 RK73EB2E331J MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R25 RK73FB2B561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/8W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R26 RK73FB2B681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/8W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R27 RK73FB2B471J MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/8W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R33 RK73EB2E511J MG RESISTOR 510Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R34 RK73EB2E821J MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R35 RK73EB2E561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/4W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R40 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3
,X1
R41 RK73HB1J101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 E3,K2,E2,M2,A1,H1,K3